

SHRI VENKATESHWARA UNIVERSITY

(A University with the right to award degrees w/s 22(1) of the UGC Act 1956 and established by U.P. Govt. Act 26 of 2010) NH- 24, Rajabpur, Gajraula, Distt. - Amroha - 244236 (U.P.) Contact. 7535005712, 08194005705, 9899268050, 8192997479 www.svu.edu.in

Ref.: SVU/Ph.D./2022

Dated: 12/04/2022

To.

Mr/Ms. Vandana

Subject: Ph.D. Admission Offer Letter for CET 2022 (April) Exempted Candidate

Dear Candidate,

Greetings from the Research Department!

Shri Venkateshwara University, Gajraula

It is a pleasure to inform you that you are qualified for admission in Ph.D. Part Time Programme (Four Years Duration) based on Personal Interview held on 11.04.2022 (For session June 2022) of Shri Venkateshwara University, Gajraula. You are hereby required to complete the admission process before 15th April 2022.

The Course work classes (Four Months Duration) will start from Last week of June, 2022 and the timing will be from 06:30 to 08:30 PM (Monday, Wednesday & Friday).

You are required to upload the documents from Sr. No. 1 to Sr. No. 5 on the University portal (svu.edu.in):

- 1. A set of self-attested photocopies of mark sheets from High School to Post-Graduate degree (all years).
- 2. One passport-size photo.
- 3. Residential proof (Photocopy of Aadhar card/Driving License)
- 4. Migration certificate and Character Certificate.
- 5. NOC from the current employer is mandatory (If applicable) in case of Ph.D. Part-time.

You are required to deposit either in cash/ IMPS/NEFT/UTR / Demand Draft (drawn in favor of Shri Venkateshwara University, payable at Meerut) of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-five thousand only).

Accounts Details as under-

Account Name- Shri Venkateshwara University

Account No. 920010072427707

IFSC Code: UTIB0002677

Bank Name - Axis Bank, Ganga Nagar Meerut

Note – If you deposited the fee online, please share IMPS/NEFT/RTGS/UTR reference no along with proof of payments to your counselors.

Feel free to contact the undersigned in case you need any more clarifications.

With Regards



Director Academics

E-mail: dir.academics@svu.edu.in